




DIGITAL COLOUR OPEN
GPU GOLD MEDAL Helen Mackay England Peaceful Pastels
FIAP GOLD MEDAL Chris Evans Wales Liverpool Metropolitan
HOYLAKE GOLD MEDAL David Lowe England Am I In The Lead
PSA GOLD MEDAL Steve Proctor England Reminiscing
CHAIR’S CHOICE SILVER MEDAL Kirsty Cussens England I See You
PSA RIBBON Gordon Watson England A Touch Of Yellow
PSA RIBBON Minaketan Sabar India Shy Little Girl
FIAP RIBBON Benny Chung Canada Frozen Bubbles And Burning Sky
FIAP RIBBON Peter Adams Ireland Mask Of The Clown
GPU RIBBON Wade Buchan Australia Wheelchair Open Vink
GPU RIBBON Wendy Irwin England Fairytales Can Come True
JUDGES CHOICE MEDAL Im Kai Leong Macau Black Woman 7
JUDGES CHOICE MEDAL Peter Baker England Glowing In Gold
JUDGES CHOICE MEDAL Tengfang Changchien Taiwan The Soul Of Dancer 1
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Anna An USA The First Snow Of Autumn
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Carol Watson England Narcissism
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Dave Turner England Going Down Kings Cross
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE David Reid Scotland The Kite Fight
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Eileen Murray England Soul Brothers
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Helen Hanafin Ireland Sadhu With Hair
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Jay Birmingham England Tempest
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Jose Henrique Chaim Brazil Oh Yeah Girl
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Ruth Hayton Scotland Squabbling Pelicans
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Steven Parrish England Winner

DIGITAL MONO OPEN
GPU GOLD MEDAL Jennifer Margaret Webster England Dramatic Leopardess
FIAP GOLD MEDAL Nigel Wells England Battling The Waves
HOYLAKE GOLD MEDAL Kirsty Cussens England Greyhound Racing
PSA GOLD MEDAL Chris Evans Wales The Tusk
CHAIR’S CHOICE SILVER MEDAL Dave Turner England Moving In For Crumbs
PSA RIBBON Alistair How England Four Ways Of Waiting
PSA RIBBON Van Helena Vietnam Grandmother And Grandchildren
FIAP RIBBON Helen Hanafin Ireland Night Approaching
FIAP RIBBON Mia Joubert South Africa Zuri
GPU RIBBON Andrew Baxter Wales Queenie
GPU RIBBON David Moyes Scotland The Eye
JUDGES CHOICE MEDAL Peter Humphrys Wales Island Reflection
JUDGES CHOICE MEDAL Willem Halbach Netherlands Between Concrete 18
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE David Wheeler England The Broken Engine
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Eileen Murray England A Hard Days Night



HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Elizabeth Passuello New Zealand Digging It In
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE George Robertson Scotland Upper Bank Street
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Karthick Sridharan India Leading Giants Craig And His Bulls
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Nan Carder USA Brilliant On Black 6640
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Nenad Borojevic Serbia I'm Telling You A Story
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Phillip Kwan Canada Nonnie 11
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Sunil Vyas India Peaceful Sleep On Mothers Back
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Wendy Irwin England The Penguins Visit The Gallery

DIGITAL NATURE GENERAL
GPU GOLD MEDAL Andrew Baxter Wales Feeding Baby
FIAP GOLD MEDAL Benny Chung Canada Nectar Tasting
HOYLAKE GOLD MEDAL Terry George England Fox Cub Takes Pigeon
PSA GOLD MEDAL Ruth Hayton Scotland Kingfisher With Web
CHAIR’S CHOICE SILVER MEDAL Vishruth C India Tigress With Kill
PSA RIBBON Dave Bowen England Puffin With Sand Eels
PSA RIBBON Min Li China Run After 1
FIAP RIBBON Holger Buecker Germany You Will Never Walk Alone
FIAP RIBBON Steve Proctor England Azure Damselfly
GPU RIBBON Jay Birmingham England Dew-Covered Scathophaga
GPU RIBBON Karthick Sridharan India African Giants Together In Harmony
JUDGES CHOICE MEDAL Alun Lambert England Common Darter
JUDGES CHOICE MEDAL Anthony Douglas Spratt Australia Boys Walk Fungi
JUDGES CHOICE MEDAL Jeremy Roussak England Right Of Way
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Alexander Hochhaus Germany Duet
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Anthony Clarke England Shaggy Parasol Fungi
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Carrie Calvert England Stoat Moving Her Young
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Corinne Kozok England Ezo Fox Steals Fish In Japan
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Ian Whiston England Cheetah Cubs With Mother
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Janette Hill England Sultan Male Bengal Tiger Cub
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Peter Jackson England Dewy Morning
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Qingrong Yang China It Is Mine
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Steven Parrish England Gannets Fighting Over Catch
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Wade Buchan Australia Gaint Kingfisher With Crab

SMALL PRINT COLOUR OPEN
GPU GOLD MEDAL Sue Blythe Isle Of Man Snow Day Play Day
FIAP GOLD MEDAL Peter Wyles England Water Buck
HOYLAKE GOLD MEDAL Peter Baker England Golden Fashion
PSA GOLD MEDAL Isabel Guerra Clark USA Sunrise At The Dunes
CHAIR’S CHOICE SILVER MEDAL Jillian Ledwidge England Apricots



PSA RIBBON Lin Wyles England Inle Lake Fishermen
PSA RIBBON Nigel Wells England Battle For The Lead
FIAP RIBBON Adrian Lines England Tenge Ilu Winner
FIAP RIBBON Steven Parrish England Flamingo
GPU RIBBON Ruth Hayton Scotland Frosty Water Rail
GPU RIBBON Somdutt Prasad England Ice Bear Tender Kiss 3940
JUDGES CHOICE MEDAL Lorna Hayton Scotland Shaking Kingfisher
JUDGES CHOICE MEDAL Phil Cole England Morants Curve
JUDGES CHOICE MEDAL Sue Oconnell England Shell Papoose
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Heide Stover USA Male Pintail Stretching
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Jeremy Roussak England My Baby
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Paul Fowlie England Having A Snack
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Robert Nairn Scotland Just Good Friends
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Steve Proctor England The Nest

SMALL PRINT COLOUR LANDSCAPE
GPU GOLD MEDAL Phil Cole England Vestrahorn In Afternoon Light
FIAP GOLD MEDAL Shirley Davis England Trees In Winter
HOYLAKE GOLD MEDAL Lynne Watson Scotland Lochan Na H-Achlaise
PSA GOLD MEDAL David Moyes Scotland Through The Glass
CHAIR’S CHOICE SILVER MEDAL Jeremy Roussak England Devil's Teeth
PSA RIBBON Isabel Guerra Clark USA Framing The Bristlecones
PSA RIBBON Margaret Lothian Scotland Rannoch Mor Sunrise
FIAP RIBBON Lorna Hayton Scotland Arctic Winter
FIAP RIBBON Peter Baker England Autumn Mist
GPU RIBBON Brian Davis England Tangled Creek
GPU RIBBON George Robertson Scotland Lone Tree On River Coe
JUDGES CHOICE MEDAL Bob Benson USA Fog At Tanglewood Creek
JUDGES CHOICE MEDAL Frederick Doerfler USA Full Moon In Disko Bay 15
JUDGES CHOICE MEDAL Sharon Prislipsky USA Evening At Pictured Rocks
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Alan Bevan Australia Rugged Beauty
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Esther Epstein Israel Mountain Reflection
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Helen Hanafin Ireland Drowned Landscape
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Sandy Dimke USA Glorious Bali Morning

SMALL PRINT MONO OPEN
GPU GOLD MEDAL Nan Carder USA Kit Fox 7294
FIAP GOLD MEDAL Philip Chadwick Wales A Wet Walk Home
HOYLAKE GOLD MEDAL Steve Proctor England Equilibre
PSA GOLD MEDAL Sue Oconnell England Hama Mother And Child
CHAIR’S CHOICE SILVER MEDAL Isabel Guerra Clark USA Snow Leopard In Mono



PSA RIBBON Margaret Lothian Scotland Glass Stripe
PSA RIBBON Steve Field England The Great Grandaughter
FIAP RIBBON Nigel Wells England Race For The Lead
FIAP RIBBON Phil Cole England Black Sand White Snow At Vestrahorn
GPU RIBBON David Moyes Scotland Wall Street And Pearl
GPU RIBBON David Price England 25 V 12
JUDGES CHOICE MEDAL Jose Luis Vazquez Llamas Spain Hacia La Luz
JUDGES CHOICE MEDAL Paul Fowlie England Hare Sitting In Wet Grass
JUDGES CHOICE MEDAL Shirley Davis England This Way
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Adrian Lines England Queen In Mono
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Barbara Schmidt Germany Westphalian Beauty 02
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE David Reid Scotland Eyes Front
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Karen Morris England Ballet Steps
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Nigel Wells England Rooster Tail
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Pamela Sheldon Wales Broken And Alone
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Peggy Benson USA Basketful Of Puppy
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Ruth Byrne Ireland At The Finish Line
HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE Steven Parrish England The Milk Men



Digital Colour Open
- Awarded Works -



PSA GOLD MEDAL - REMINISCING by STEVE PROCTOR (ENGLAND)



FIAP GOLD MEDAL - LIVERPOOL METROPOLITAN by CHRIS EVANS (WALES)



GPU GOLD MEDAL - PEACEFUL PASTELS by HELEN MACKAY (ENGLAND)



HOYLAKE GOLD MEDAL - AM I IN THE LEAD by DAVID LOWE (ENGLAND)



CHAIR’S CHOICE SILVER MEDAL - I SEE YOU by KIRSTY CUSSENS (ENGLAND)



JUDGES CHOICE MEDAL - BLACK WOMAN 7 by IM KAI LEONG (MACAU)



JUDGES CHOICE MEDAL - GLOWING IN GOLD by PETER BAKER (ENGLAND)



JUDGES CHOICE MEDAL - THE SOUL OF DANCER 1 by TENGFANG CHANGCHIEN (TAIWAN)



FIAP RIBBON - FROZEN BUBBLES AND BURNING SKY by BENNY CHUNG (CANADA)



FIAP RIBBON - MASK OF THE CLOWN by PETER ADAMS (IRELAND)



PSA RIBBON - A TOUCH OF YELLOW by GORDON WATSON (ENGLAND)



PSA RIBBON - SHY LITTLE GIRL by MINAKETAN SABAR (INDIA)



GPU RIBBON - FAIRYTALES CAN COME TRUE by WENDY IRWIN (ENGLAND)



GPU RIBBON - WHEELCHAIR OPEN VINK by WADE BUCHAN (AUSTRALIA)



HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE - GOING DOWN KINGS CROSS by DAVE TURNER (ENGLAND)



HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE - NARCISSISM by CAROL WATSON (ENGLAND)



HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE - OH YEAH GIRL by JOSE HENRIQUE CHAIM (BRAZIL)



HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE - SADHU WITH HAIR by HELEN HANAFIN (IRELAND)



HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE - SOUL BROTHERS by EILEEN MURRAY (ENGLAND)



HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE - SQUABBLING PELICANS by RUTH HAYTON (SCOTLAND)



HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE - TEMPEST by JAY BIRMINGHAM (ENGLAND)



HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE - THE FIRST SNOW OF AUTUMN by ANNA AN (USA)



HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE - THE KITE FIGHT by DAVID REID (SCOTLAND)



HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE - WINNER by STEVEN PARRISH (ENGLAND)



Digital Mono Open
- Awarded Works -



PSA GOLD MEDAL - THE TUSK by CHRIS EVANS (WALES)



FIAP GOLD MEDAL - BATTLING THE WAVES by NIGEL WELLS (ENGLAND)



GPU GOLD MEDAL - DRAMATIC LEOPARDESS by JENNIFER MARGARET WEBSTER (ENGLAND)



HOYLAKE GOLD MEDAL - GREYHOUND RACING by KIRSTY CUSSENS (ENGLAND)



CHAIR’S CHOICE SILVER MEDAL - MOVING IN FOR CRUMBS by DAVE TURNER (ENGLAND)



JUDGES CHOICE MEDAL - BETWEEN CONCRETE 18 by WILLEM HALBACH (NETHERLANDS)



JUDGES CHOICE MEDAL - ISLAND REFLECTION by PETER HUMPHRYS (WALES)



FIAP RIBBON - NIGHT APPROACHING by HELEN HANAFIN (IRELAND)



FIAP RIBBON - ZURI by MIA JOUBERT (SOUTH AFRICA)



PSA RIBBON - FOUR WAYS OF WAITING by ALISTAIR HOW (ENGLAND)



PSA RIBBON - GRANDMOTHER AND GRANDCHILDREN by VAN HELENA (VIETNAM)



GPU RIBBON - QUEENIE by ANDREW BAXTER (WALES)



GPU RIBBON - THE EYE by DAVID MOYES (SCOTLAND)



HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE - A HARD DAYS NIGHT by EILEEN MURRAY (ENGLAND)



HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE - BRILLIANT ON BLACK 6640 by NAN CARDER (USA)



HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE - DIGGING IT IN by ELIZABETH PASSUELLO (NEW ZEALAND)



HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE - I'M TELLING YOU A STORY by NENAD BOROJEVIC (SERBIA)



HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE - LEADING GIANTS CRAIG AND HIS BULLS by KARTHICK SRIDHARAN (INDIA)



HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE - NONNIE 11 by PHILLIP KWAN (CANADA)



HONOURABLE MENTION CERTIFICATE - PEACEFUL SLEEP ON MOTHERS BACK by SUNIL VYAS (INDIA)


